

®  
ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 in Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2014  
CC 2941/2014

HANUMAN S P MANDAL BINDGIHAL AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR  
(For c/delay in refiling SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/02/2014 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No. 1 for condoning delay of 257 days in refiling the  
S.L.P. is allowed subject to the payment of costs of Rs.500/- by  
the petitioners with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare  
Fund within two weeks from today.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR